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BFU |  
Pressed bends, with sealing, R=1*DN

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

100 FIT000324 100 36 0,4 P2 110

125 FIT000325 125 36 0,5 P2 60

L H

D
N

90°R=1D

Pressed bends BFU 90

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

100 FIT000322 100 36 0,2 P4 90

125 FIT000323 125 36 0,3 P2 100

D
NL

H

R=1D

4
5
°

Pressed bends BFU 45

* - on request.
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BFU |
Segment bends, with sealing, R=1*DN

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

150 FIT000015 150 36 0,7

160 FIT000016 160 36 0,7

180 FIT000017 180 36 0,7

200 FIT000018 200 36 1,1

250 FIT000019 250 36 1,7

315 FIT000020 315 42 2,5

355 FIT001002 355 42 4,2

400 FIT000021 400 70 5,3

450 FIT001003 450 70 6,5

500 FIT000372 500 70 8,8

560 FIT001004 560 70 9,7

630 FIT000803 630 70 13,8

710 FIT001005 710 70 15,2

800 FIT001006 800 70 20,2

9
0
°

R
=
1
D

HL

D
N

Segment bends BFU 90

Segment bends BFU 45

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

160 FIT000011 66 36 0,5

200 FIT000012 83 36 0,6

250 FIT000013 103 36 1,0

315 FIT000014 130 36 1,5

355 FIT000997 147 42 2,5

400 FIT000366 165 70 3,3

450 FIT000998 186 70 3,7

500 FIT000370 207 70 5,0

560 FIT000999 231 70 5,4

630 FIT000744 260 70 7,0

710 FIT001000 293 70 8,2

800 FIT001001 330 70 10,9

D
N

H

L

R=1D

4
5
°

* - other diameters on request.
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BFU |  
Segment bends, with sealing, R=1*DN

* - other diameters on request.

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

125 FIT000741 34 36 0,3

250 FIT001307 43 42 1,2

3
0
°

R=1D

D
N

H

L

Segment bends BFU 30

DN 
[mm]

BFU
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

125 FIT000740 17 30 0,2

160 FIT001305 21 30 0,3

250 FIT001306 33 40 0,6

DNH
L

R=1D

1
5
°

Segment bends BFU 15
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BF |
Segment bends, without sealing, R=1*DN

DN 
[mm]

BF
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

160 FIT000005 160 36 0,7

200 FIT000006 200 36 1,0

250 FIT000007 250 36 1,6

315 FIT000008 315 36 2,4

355 FIT000009 355 42 4,1

400 FIT000010 400 70 5,2

9
0
°

R
=
1
D

L H

D
N

Segment bends BF 90

Segment bends BF 45

DN 
[mm]

BF
[Item number]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

160 FIT000001 66 36 0,5

200 FIT000002 83 36 0,6

250 FIT000003 103 36 1,0

315 FIT000004 130 36 1,5

355 FIT000901 147 42 2,4

400 FIT000426 165 70 3,2

L

H

D
N

R=1D
4
5
°

* - other diameters on request.
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RCLU |  
Reducer, concentric, with sealing

Ø d2

L2

L3
L1

Ø d1

Reducer segment RCLU

* - other diameters on request.

RCLU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000142 180 160 30 30 50 Segment 0,5

FIT001291 200 100 30 30 167 Segment 0,6

FIT000144 200 150 30 30 80 Segment 0,6

FIT001290 250 100 40 30 236 Segment 1,0

FIT001289 250 125 40 30 202 Segment 0,9

FIT000148 250 150 40 30 150 Segment 0,9

FIT001288 250 160 40 30 154 Segment 0,9

FIT001292 315 160 40 30 243 Segment 1,3

FIT001287 315 200 40 30 188 Segment 1,2

FIT001014 355 160 40 30 298 Segment 1,9

FIT001015 355 200 40 30 243 Segment 1,8

FIT000153 355 250 40 40 174 Segment 1,2

FIT000154 355 315 40 40 85 Segment 1,3

FIT001286 400 160 40 30 365 Segment 2,3

FIT001285 400 200 40 30 310 Segment 2,2

FIT001284 400 250 40 40 241 Segment 2,1

FIT001283 400 315 70 40 152 Segment 1,8

FIT000156 400 355 70 40 150 Segment 1,9

FIT001017 450 200 70 30 385 Segment 2,8

FIT001018 450 250 70 40 308 Segment 2,6

FIT000157 450 315 70 40 186 Segment 2,1

FIT000158 450 400 70 70 118 Segment 2,3

FIT001019 500 200 70 30 447 Segment 3,4

FIT000789 500 250 70 40 378 Segment 3,2

FIT000159 500 315 70 40 289 Segment 3,0

FIT001020 500 355 70 40 289 Segment 3,0

FIT000160 500 400 70 70 177 Segment 2,6

FIT000161 500 450 70 70 142 Segment 2,5

FIT001021 630 315 70 40 468 Segment 4,6

FIT001022 630 355 70 40 423 Segment 4,5

FIT001023 630 400 70 70 356 Segment 4,9

FIT001024 630 450 70 70 277 Segment 3,7

FIT000941 630 500 70 70 219 Segment 4,0

FIT001025 630 560 70 70 152 Segment 2,9

FIT001026 800 400 70 70 594 Segment 9,0

FIT001027 800 450 70 70 450 Segment 6,3

FIT001028 800 500 70 70 457 Segment 8,0

FIT001029 800 560 70 70 310 Segment 5,3

FIT001030 800 630 70 70 279 Segment 6,5
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RCLU |
Reducer, concentric, with sealing

RCLU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000137 125 100 30 30 93 Pressed 0,3

FIT000140 160 100 30 30 110 Pressed 0,3

FIT000141 160 125 30 30 98 Pressed 0,3

FIT000788 200 125 30 30 118 Pressed 0,4

FIT000145 200 160 30 30 100 Pressed 0,4

FIT000150 250 200 40 30 123 Pressed 0,8

FIT000152 315 250 40 40 143 Pressed 0,8

* - other diameters on request.

d2

d1

L
2

L
1

L
3

45°

Reducer pressed RCLU
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RCL |  
Reducer, concentric, without sealing

RCL
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000951 200 100 30 30 167 Segment 0,5

FIT000133 250 160 40 30 154 Segment 0,9

FIT000135 315 200 40 30 188 Segment 1,2

FIT000896 355 315 40 40 85 Segment 1,2

FIT000451 400 315 70 40 152 Segment 1,8

FIT001106 400 355 70 40 150 Segment 1,8

FIT000914 630 355 70 40 423 Segment 4,4

* - other diameters on request.

Ø d1

Ø d2

L2

L3
L1

Reducer segment RCL

L
2

L
1

L
3

d2

d1

45°

Reducer pressed RCL

RCL
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000897 125 100 30 30 93 Pressed 0,2

FIT000132 160 100 30 30 110 Pressed 0,3

FIT000448 160 125 30 30 98 Pressed 0,3

FIT000939 200 125 30 30 118 Pressed 0,4

FIT000450 200 160 30 30 100 Pressed 0,4

FIT000134 250 200 40 30 123 Pressed 0,8

FIT000136 315 250 40 40 143 Pressed 0,7
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RLU |
Reducer, tangential, with sealing

RCL
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT001282 125 100 30 30 64 0,2

FIT001281 160 100 30 30 112 0,4

FIT001280 160 125 30 30 78 0,4

FIT001279 200 100 30 30 167 0,6

FIT001278 200 125 30 30 133 0,6

FIT001277 200 160 30 30 85 0,5

FIT000785 250 100 40 30 236 0,9

FIT001276 250 125 40 30 202 0,9

FIT001275 250 160 40 30 154 0,9

FIT001274 250 200 40 30 99 0,9

FIT000786 315 125 40 30 291 1,3

FIT001273 315 160 40 30 243 1,2

FIT001272 315 200 40 30 188 1,2

FIT001271 315 250 40 40 119 1,2

FIT001270 400 160 70 30 365 2,3

FIT001269 400 200 70 30 310 2,2

FIT001268 400 250 70 40 241 2,1

FIT001267 400 315 70 40 152 1,9

FIT001034 500 250 70 40 378 3,2

FIT001035 500 315 70 40 289 3,0

FIT001036 500 355 70 40 180 2,5

FIT000169 500 400 70 70 177 2,7

FIT001037 500 450 70 70 80 2,0

FIT001038 560 315 70 70 320 3,8

FIT001039 560 355 70 70 280 3,7

FIT001041 560 400 70 70 220 3,3

FIT001042 560 450 70 70 170 2,9

FIT001043 560 500 70 70 100 2,4

FIT001044 630 315 70 40 468 5,3

FIT001045 630 355 70 40 350 4,6

FIT001046 630 400 70 70 356 4,9

FIT001047 630 450 70 70 240 3,9

FIT001048 630 500 70 70 219 4,0

FIT001049 630 560 70 70 110 2,8

FIT001050 800 400 70 70 594 9,0

FIT001051 800 450 70 70 450 12,0

FIT001052 800 500 70 70 457 8,0

FIT001053 800 560 70 70 430 12,2

FIT001054 800 630 70 70 279 6,5

FIT001055 800 710 70 70 150 6,9

* - other diameters on request.

L2

Ø d1

L1
L3

Ø d2Reducer RLU
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STP |  
Reducer, Rect-to-round
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STP |
Reducer, Rect-to-round
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BAU |  
Saddle, with sealing

BAU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Radius
[R]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000790 315 100 160 62 42 - Segment 0,2

FIT000791 315 125 185 62 42 - Segment 0,3

FIT000035 315 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000036 315 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT001266 315 315 415 62 42 - Segment 1,2

FIT000793 400 160 260 62 42 - Segment 0,5

FIT000038 400 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000039 400 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT000040 400 315 415 62 42 - Segment 0,9

FIT000974 400 355 455 62 42 - Segment 1,2

FIT001264 400 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,5

FIT000794 500 160 260 62 42 - Segment 0,4

FIT000042 500 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,5

FIT000043 500 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT000044 500 315 415 62 42 - Segment 1,0

FIT000975 500 355 455 62 42 - Segment 1,1

FIT000795 500 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,4

FIT000976 500 450 550 75 55 - Segment 1,7

FIT000796 500 500 600 90 70 - Segment 2,0

FIT000977 630 160 260 62 42 - Segment 0,4

FIT000978 630 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,5

FIT000979 630 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT000980 630 315 415 62 42 - Segment 0,9

FIT000981 630 355 455 62 42 - Segment 1,0

FIT000982 630 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,3

FIT000983 630 450 550 75 55 - Segment 1,5

FIT000984 630 500 600 90 70 - Segment 1,9

FIT000985 630 560 660 90 70 - Segment 2,3

FIT000986 630 630 730 90 70 - Segment 2,6

FIT000987 800 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000988 800 315 415 62 42 - Segment 0,8

FIT000989 800 355 455 62 42 - Segment 0,9

FIT000990 800 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,2

FIT000991 800 450 550 75 55 - Segment 1,4

FIT000992 800 500 600 90 70 - Segment 1,7

FIT000993 800 560 660 90 70 - Segment 2,1

FIT000994 800 630 730 90 70 - Segment 2,6

FIT000995 800 710 810 90 70 - Segment 3,2

FIT000996 800 800 900 90 70 - Segment 3,7

Saddle with sealing segment BAU
d2

H
1

H
2

L1

d1

* - other diameters on request.
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BAU |
Saddle, with sealing

* - other diameters on request.

d2

L1

H
1

H
2

R

d1

Saddle with sealing pressed BAU

BAU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Radius
[R]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000022 100 100 160 55 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000023 125 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000024 125 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000025 160 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000026 160 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000027 160 160 250 61 36 25 Pressed 0,5

FIT000028 200 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000029 200 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000030 200 160 250 61 36 25 Pressed 0,4

FIT000031 200 200 270 60 46 20 Pressed 0,5

FIT000473 250 100 165 50 35 12 Pressed 0,1

FIT000032 250 125 205 55 36 20 Pressed 0,2

FIT000033 250 160 270 70 36 25 Pressed 0,5

FIT000034 250 200 310 70 36 25 Pressed 0,6

FIT000374 250 250 320 60 46 20 Pressed 0,6
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BA |  
Saddle, without sealing

BA
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Radius
[R]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000873 315 100 160 62 42 - Segment 0,2

FIT000874 315 125 185 62 42 - Segment 0,3

FIT000875 315 160 220 62 42 - Segment 0,4

FIT000876 315 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000877 315 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT000878 315 315 415 62 42 - Segment 1,2

FIT000879 355 355 455 62 42 - Segment 1,4

FIT000880 400 160 260 62 42 - Segment 0,5

FIT000881 400 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000882 400 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,7

FIT000883 400 315 415 62 42 - Segment 0,9

FIT000884 400 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,5

FIT000885 450 355 455 62 42 - Segment 1,1

FIT000886 500 160 260 62 42 - Segment 0,4

FIT000887 500 200 300 62 42 - Segment 0,5

FIT000888 500 250 350 62 42 - Segment 0,6

FIT000889 500 315 415 62 42 - Segment 0,9

FIT000890 500 400 500 75 55 - Segment 1,3

FIT000891 500 500 600 90 70 - Segment 1,9

Saddle with sealing segment BA

L1

H
1

H
2

d2

d1

* - other diameters on request.
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BA |
Saddle, without sealing

* - other diameters on request.

BA
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

L1
[mm]

H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Radius
[R]

Pressed /
Segment

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000861 100 100 160 55 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000862 125 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000863 125 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000950 160 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000864 160 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000865 160 160 250 61 36 25 Pressed 0,4

FIT000866 200 100 160 50 36 15 Pressed 0,2

FIT000867 200 125 195 55 36 20 Pressed 0,3

FIT000452 200 160 250 61 36 25 Pressed 0,4

FIT000453 200 200 270 60 46 20 Pressed 0,4

FIT000868 250 100 165 50 35 12 Pressed 0,1

FIT000869 250 125 205 55 36 20 Pressed 0,2

FIT000870 250 160 270 70 36 25 Pressed 0,4

FIT000870 250 200 310 70 36 25 Pressed 0,6

FIT000872 250 250 320 60 46 20 Pressed 0,6

R

d2

H
2

H
1

L1

d1

Saddle pressed with sealing pressed BA
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TCPU |  
T-piece, with sealing

T-piece TCPU

L

d1

d
2

L
1

L2

H

TCPU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

H
[mm]

L
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000226 100 100 65 175 42 42 0,5

FIT000227 125 100 78 175 42 42 0,6

FIT000228 125 125 78 200 42 42 0,6

FIT000230 150 150 95 260 42 42 0,7

FIT000231 160 100 95 175 42 42 0,7

FIT000232 160 125 95 200 42 42 0,9

FIT000233 160 160 95 260 42 42 0,9

FIT000804 200 100 115 175 42 42 1,0

FIT000234 200 125 115 200 42 42 0,9

FIT000235 200 160 115 260 42 42 1,0

FIT000236 200 200 115 300 42 42 1,2

FIT001067 250 100 140 175 42 42 1,3

FIT000237 250 125 140 200 42 42 1,2

FIT000238 250 160 140 260 42 42 1,3

FIT000239 250 200 140 300 42 42 1,7

FIT000240 250 250 140 350 42 42 1,7

FIT001068 315 100 173 175 42 42 1,5

FIT001263 315 125 173 200 42 42 2,2

FIT001262 315 160 173 260 42 42 2,5

FIT001071 315 200 173 300 42 42 2,2

FIT001261 315 250 173 350 42 42 2,8

FIT001260 315 315 173 415 42 42 2,8

FIT001073 355 160 190 260 42 42 2,5

FIT000242 355 200 190 300 42 42 2,3

FIT001074 355 250 190 350 42 42 2,8

FIT001075 355 315 190 415 42 42 3,2

FIT001076 355 355 190 455 42 42 3,4

FIT001259 400 160 215 260 55 42 3,0

FIT001258 400 200 215 300 55 42 3,1

FIT001257 400 250 215 350 55 42 3,1

FIT001256 400 315 215 415 55 42 4,1

FIT001255 400 400 215 500 55 55 4,1

FIT001078 500 160 265 260 70 42 3,2

FIT000247 500 200 265 300 70 42 4,4

FIT001082 500 250 265 350 70 42 3,9

FIT001083 500 315 265 415 70 42 4,4

FIT001084 500 355 265 455 70 42 4,8

FIT001085 500 400 290 500 70 70 6,0

* - other diameters on request.
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TCPU |
T-piece, with sealing

T-piece TCPU

L

d1

d
2

L
1

L2

H

TCPU
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

H
[mm]

L
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT001086 500 450 290 550 70 70 6,4

FIT001087 500 500 290 600 70 70 6,9

FIT001088 630 160 330 260 70 42 3,9

FIT001089 630 200 330 300 70 42 4,3

FIT001090 630 250 330 350 70 42 4,8

FIT001091 630 315 330 415 70 42 5,5

FIT001092 630 355 330 455 70 42 5,9

FIT001093 630 400 355 500 70 70 7,3

FIT001094 630 450 355 550 70 70 8,0

FIT001095 630 500 355 600 70 70 8,5

FIT001096 630 560 355 660 70 70 9,2

FIT001097 630 630 355 730 70 70 9,9

FIT001098 800 500 440 600 70 70 10,6

FIT001099 800 630 440 730 70 70 12,3

FIT001100 800 800 440 900 70 70 14,5

* - other diameters on request.
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TCP |  
T-piece, without sealing

T-piece TCP d1

L
1

L

H

L2

d
2

TCP
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

H
[mm]

L
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000221 100 100 65 175 42 42 0,4

FIT000222 125 125 78 200 42 42 0,7

FIT001105 160 160 95 260 42 42 0,8

FIT001113 200 160 115 260 42 42 1,0

FIT000223 200 200 115 300 42 42 1,0

FIT000224 250 250 140 350 42 42 2,2

FIT000225 315 315 173 415 42 42 3,4

* - other diameters on request.
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NF | NPU | NP
Couplings with and  without sealing, Female

Coupling Female without sealing NF

D

L

NF
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

L
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000117 100 78 0,1

FIT000118 125 78 0,1

FIT001239 140 78 0,1

FIT000119 160 78 0,2

FIT000922 200 78 0,2

FIT000120 250 98 0,3

FIT000923 315 98 0,3

FIT000916 355 98 0,4

FIT000121 400 158 0,4

FIT001241 630 158 0,6

FIT001240 800 158 0,8

Coupling with sealing NPU

NPU
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

L
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000085 100 63 0,1

FIT000367 125 63 0,1

FIT000086 150 63 0,2

FIT000087 160 63 0,3

FIT000088 200 63 0,3

FIT000089 250 83 0,4

FIT000090 315 83 0,5

FIT000091 355 98 0,7

FIT000092 400 143 1,2

FIT000093 450 160 1,3

D

L

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.
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NF | NPU | NP
Couplings with and  without sealing, Female

Coupling without sealing NP

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.

NP
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

L
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000074 100 78 0,1

FIT000075 125 78 0,1

FIT001229 140 78 0,2

FIT000076 160 78 0,2

FIT000077 200 98 0,3

FIT000078 250 98 0,3

FIT000079 315 98 0,4

FIT000080 355 98 0,6

FIT000081 400 158 1,1

FIT000082 450 158 1,2

FIT000083 560 158 1,5

FIT000084 630 158 1,7

Coupling with sealing NPU

NPU
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

L
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000094 500 160 1,3

FIT000095 560 160 1,6

FIT000096 630 160 1,8

FIT001011 710 210 3,5

FIT000097 800 210 4,3

D

L

D

L
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FLAU | FLA
Take off with sealing and without

Take off with sealing FLAU

D

H

FLAU
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000108 100 52 0,17

FIT000109 125 52 0,20

FIT000116 150 52 0,21

FIT000110 160 52 0,22

FIT000111 200 57 0,27

FIT000112 250 62 0,49

FIT000113 315 62 0,51

FIT001009 355 62 0,92

FIT000114 400 92 1,04

FIT000115 500 92 1,15

FIT000429 630 92 1,44

FIT001010 800 92 3,04

Take off without sealing FLA H

D

FLA
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000098 100 52 0,1

FIT000099 125 52 0,1

FIT000100 160 52 0,1

FIT000101 200 57 0,1

FIT000102 250 62 0,2

FIT000103 315 62 0,3

FIT000104 400 92 0,6

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.
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FLAU-R | FLAU-RV
Take off with sealing, pressed and rolled

Take off with sealing FLAU-R

FLAU-R
[Item number]

D
[mm]

H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

GFDFLAUR001 125 20 30 0,17

GFDFLAUR003 160 30 30 0,16

GFDFLAUR004 160 50 30 0,23

GFDFLAUR005 200 30 30 0,29

GFDFLAUR006 200 50 30 0,34

GFDFLAUR007 250 30 40 0,39

GFDFLAUR008 250 50 40 0,46

GFDFLAUR009 315 50 40 0,57

GFDFLAUR010 400 50 70 1,12

H2

D

H1

Take off with sealing FLAU-RV

FLAU-RV
[Item number]

D
[mm]

D1
[mm]

d
[mm]

Ø4,2 x n H1
[mm]

H2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

GFDFLAURV010 160 216 205 6 30 30  0,4 

GFDFLAURV011 160 216 205 6 50 30  0,5 

GFDFLAURV001 200 256 245 6 30 30  0,5 

GFDFLAURV006 250 306 295 6 30 40  0,7 

DD
1

H2 H1

d

Ø4,2 x n

R
=
2
5

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.



114 | EN The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice

LSV | LSVF
Flange with flexible connection

Flange with flexible connection LSVF

d

L1 L2

LSVF
[Item number]

d
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000805 80 45 60 0,16

FIT000806 100 45 60 0,18

FIT000304 125 45 60 0,21

FIT000807 150 45 60 0,25

FIT000305 160 45 60 0,26

FIT000808 180 45 60 0,29

FIT000306 200 45 60 0,32

FIT000307 250 45 60 0,43

FIT000809 300 45 60 0,52

FIT000308 315 45 60 0,55

FIT000309 355 45 60 0,64

FIT000310 400 45 60 0,70

FIT000810 450 45 60 0,78

FIT000311 500 45 60 0,97

FIT000811 560 45 60 0,84

FIT000492 630 45 60 1,10

FIT001308 710 45 60 1,24

FIT000812 800 45 60 1,44

* - other diameters on request.
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LJ | 
Connection flexible, rectangular

Flexible connection LJ

L
1

H

L
1

+
4

0

L2

LJ
[Item number]

H
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000312 95-115 400 200 0,4

FIT000313 95-115 500 250 0,8

FIT000314 95-115 500 300 0,7

FIT000315 95-115 600 300 1,0

FIT000316 95-115 600 350 1,0

FIT000317 95-115 700 300 1,3

FIT000318 95-115 750 300 1,4

FIT000319 95-115 750 350 1,4

FIT000320 95-115 800 500 1,3

FIT000321 95-115 700 400 1,2
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AP |
Clamp sealing

Clamp sealing AP

D

AP
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000059 100 0,17

FIT000060 125 0,17

FIT000061 150 0,18

FIT000062 160 0,21

FIT000063 200 0,26

FIT000064 250 0,32

FIT000065 315 0,38

FIT000066 355 0,42

FIT000067 400 0,48

FIT000815 450 0,55

FIT000442 500 0,58

FIT000816 560 0,66

FIT000817 630 0,77

FIT000818 710 0,82

FIT000819 800 0,92

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.
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AB |
Outlet cover

Outlet cover AB

AB
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

S
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000962 100 190 90 0,5 0,19

FIT000963 125 215 90 0,5 0,25

FIT000964 150 240 90 0,5 0,32

FIT000965 160 250 90 0,5 0,36

FIT000966 200 290 90 0,5 0,49

FIT000967 250 340 90 0,5 0,69

FIT001102 315 405 90 0,5 1,00

FIT000968 355 445 90 0,7 1,70

FIT001101 400 490 90 0,7 2,11

FIT000969 450 540 90 0,7 2,60

FIT000970 500 590 90 0,7 3,00

FIT000971 630 720 90 0,7 4,60

FIT000972 710 805 90 0,7 5,70

FIT000973 800 895 90 1,0 10,00

* - nominal.
Other diameters on request.

L1

50

4
5
°

S

D

L2
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1
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WSG |
Grille outdoor

Grille outdoor WSG L1

L
2

L3

L
5

d1

L
4

A

WSG
[Item number]

D*
[mm]

d1
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

L4
[mm]

L5
[mm]

A
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000402 150 149 470 308 94 292 123 250 4,2

FIT000403 160 159 470 308 94 292 123 260 4,3

FIT000404 200 199 570 308 94 292 123 300 5,0

* - nominal.
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HN |
Deflector

Deflector HN

HN
[Item number]

d1
[mm]

d2
[mm]

d3
[mm]

L
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

S
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000908 100 195 150 370 135 135 32 0,5 1,4

FIT000949 125 240 185 440 170 170 32 0,7 2,0

FIT000480 160 290 230 370 150 150 32 0,7 2,5

FIT000905 200 360 300 500 210 210 32 0,7 3,7

FIT000482 250 465 350 585 252 252 44 0,7 5,7

FIT000478 315 558 417 670 285 285 44 0,7 7,5

FIT000898 355 617 395 720 325 325 44 0,7 9,2

FIT000479 400 672 450 720 325 325 57 0,7 10,2

S

d1

d3

d2

L
2

L
1

L

L
3

* - other diameters on request.

S

d1

d3

d2

L
2

L
1

L

L
3
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VH |
Roof cap

Roof cap VH 355-800Roof cap VH 100-315

ØD

L

d1

L3
L2

W
2

W1

VH
[Item number]

ØD
[mm]

d1
[mm]

L
[mm]

L2
[mm]

L3
[mm]

W1
[mm]

W2
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000438 100 195 195 30 60 0,7 0,5 1,1

FIT000395 125 240 195 30 60 0,7 0,5 1,4

FIT000427 160 310 220 30 85 0,7 0,5 2,0

FIT000892 200 375 240 30 120 0,7 0,5 2,8

FIT000893 250 470 250 40 110 0,7 0,5 3,8

FIT000477 315 580 250 40 110 0,7 0,5 5,3

FIT001079 355 720 510 44 185 1 0,5 9,1

FIT000902 400 720 386 44 129 1 0,5 9,1

FIT000899 500 900 460 70 180 1 0,5 14,8

FIT001080 630 1152 510 70 230 1 0,5 23,2

FIT001081 800 1450 620 70 285 1 0,5 35,0

* - other diameters on request.
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SG |
Ventilation cap

Ventilation cap SG 400-800

Ventilation cap SG 100-315

SG
[Item number]

ØD
[mm]

D
[mm]

L
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

W
[mm]

W1
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000797 100 210 137 62 30 0,5 0,5 0,5

FIT000798 125 260 162 62 30 0,5 0,5 0,6

FIT000474 160 320 188 62 30 0,5 0,5 0,8

FIT000799 200 400 222 62 30 0,5 0,5 1,3

FIT000800 250 500 257 62 40 0,5 0,5 1,9

FIT000801 315 640 312 62 40 0,7 0,7 3,1

FIT001056 400 800 380 75 50 0,7 1,5 4,4

FIT001057 500 1000 456 75 50 0,7 1,5 6,5

FIT001058 630 1261 604 105 50 1 1,5 10,2

FIT001059 800 1500 642 103 50 1 1,25 29,2

D

ØD

W

W1

L

L1

L2

* - other diameters on request.
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UP |
Profile

Profile UP

H

30 20

50

1
0
,5

20

3
0

1
4

1
,5

UP
[Item number]

H
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Packing Multipack

FIT000476 2500 2,0

FIT000920 2000 1,6
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PACKAGING |
Measurements

P1

Code Lenght
[mm]

With
[mm]

Height
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

Volume
[m3]

Box/Pallet

P1 1200 800 800 4,63 0,770 1

P2 600 800 800 2,83 0,380 2

P4 600 400 800 1,34 0,190 4

P6 400 400 800 1,04 0,130 6

P12 400 400 400 0,71 0,064 12

P24 400 400 200 0,52 0,032 24

P2 P4

P6 P12 P24


